12

FIDE NO
4130189
6302920

13401823
6302599
6302661
6302947
6300260
6300286
6306411
4153979
6300243
6302157
6300200
6300278
6305067
6302190
4671678
6346022
6351700
6303390
6325378
6310060
6302122
6315194
6301444
6317855
6305237
6325670
6345492

34505733
6303692
6306616
6310125
6303340
6315330
6309437
6334865
6305768
6302149
6302602
6305253
6303404
6312209
6305369
6301436
6319106
6351743
6306608
6302955
6315429
6307787
6359531
6309356
6306039
6321070
6304036
6360130
6355978
6338879

SOYADI, ADI

Atalik, Ekaterina
Yildiz, Betul Cemre
Isgandarova, Khayala
Ozturk, Kubra

Topel, Zehra

Bayrak, Asli

Yilmaz, Gulsevil

Abdimanoglu, Beste Basak

Kaya, Emel
Gyokbulut, Julia
Cinar Corlulu, Nilufer
Aydin, Nazli Pinar
Patel, Yesim

Sop, Selen
Altunkeser, Gozde
Keskin, Serap
Yanik, Emine
Okuyaz, Duru
Arda, Cagil Irmak
Acar, Gizem

Gundogan, Sinem Cagla

Menzi, Nezihe Ezgi
Cavusoglu, Yildiz
Kaplan, Ebru
Sisman, Gizem
Durmaz, Ayca Fatma
Gencer, Ozlem
Cemhan, Kardelen
Temel, Burcu Melis
Can, Isil

Acarbay, Algi
Dincok, Berfu
Oney, Remel
Yilmaz, Ezgi
Ozturk, Hilal
Ayseli, Julia

Sahin, Handenur
Gurcan, Ozgur Ozge
Meseli, Perihan
Altunbas, Filiz
Goler, Isil

Dincel, Melodi
Asan, Elvan

Koc, Fatma

Oney, Fatmanur
Sasmazel, Burcu
Ozbay, Ece

Dincok, Gozde
Gencer, Asiye
Soylemez, Cansu
Tulay, Seray
Hereklioglu, Sude
Arig, Busra

Aydog, Ozge
Tandogan, Buket
Gokirmak, Sibel
Banko, Berna Cigdem
Aksoy, Ayca
Guney, Gamze Nur

Cinsiyet
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Unvan

IM
WGM
wWim
WGM
wWiM
WFM

WCM
WFM

WIM
wcwm
WFM

WFM
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WCM

WFM

wCcwm

WCMm
WM
WCM

wcwm

WCM

Unvan
(K)
WGM
WGM
wim
WGM
wWIM
WFM

WCM
WFM

WM
wcwm
WFM

WFM
WM
WCM

WFM

wcwm

WM
WM
WCM

wcwm

WCm

Unvan
(Hakem)

ELO Mag

2382
2345
2245
2240
2187
2065
2005
1989
1982
1975
1974
1953
1941
1936
1930
1930
1924
1919
1915
1914
1913
1913
1909
1902
1892
1891
1885
1880
1878
1858
1857
1854
1853
1852
1837
1837
1835
1834
1830
1823
1818
1816
1810
1808
1807
1806
1804
1804
1802
1801
1798
1796
1783
1783
1782
1778
1760
1758
1756
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40
20
20
40
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20
20
20
40
20
20
20
20
40
20
40
40
40
40
40
20

Dog.
Tarihi
1982
1989
1988
1991
1987
1989

1997
1993
1986
1962
1985
1997
1994
1990
1987
1976
2002
2001
1988
2000
1998
1980
1993
1979
1995
1990
1996
1999
2005
1989
1992
1990
1989
1997
1991
1997
1978
1984

1984
1991
1993
1980
1961
1995
2001
1992
1987
1993
1994
2002
1993
1989
1998
1988
1984
2000
1995
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60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

6318673
6306047
6324878
6325688
6313663
6322565
6300251
6302939
6336426
6334121
6310230
6310435
6336124
6337031
6315380
13400193
6312233
6374948
6300235
6324746
6315496
6303528
6305075
6346120
6312241
6380719
6336590
6322247
6365655
6361021
6306594
6323332
6327044
6360980
6332650
6344968
6315062
6325050
6305300
6310311
6306551
6313531
6351727
6346030
6324363
6380875
6346006
6343082
6315127
6325173
6327230
6320422
6338887
6373933
6305687
6364063
6371884
6365051
6315135
6364748
6301428

Soydan, Busra
Kockan, Burce Serra
Aslan, Cagla Yaren
Gurcan, Aytolun
Yalcin, Ozge
Dogan, Sevval
Morgul, Elcin
Demir, Zuhal

Dai, Irmak

Sahin, Ozge
Solakli, Sare
Yilmaz, Gizem
Kahya, Gizem
Yolal, Sena Gokcen
Sanal, Suna
Novruzova, Nigar

Borekcioglu, Zeynep Dilara

Incecik , Seyma Zeynep
Yigit, Aleyna
Vatansever, Buse
Yildizak, Cigdem
Yildiz, Ayse Emek
Haznedaroglu, Hacer
Ayan, Bengu Sena
Celik, Nilay

Citak, Tuana Umay
Ayazmali, Gizem
Ulusoy, Nisan

Uzun, Belemir
Yorgun, Yaren Naz
Simsek, Meltem
Firat, Deniz

Buran, Pinar
Kargaci, Humeyra
Keskin, Suara
Micoogullari, Lara
Akkalyoncu, Zeynep
Mutlu, Beste
Karayaylali, Pinar
Tikir, Hazal

Sahil, Munevver
Izgi, Bensu

Celik, Eda

Onur, Cigdem
Gulay, Ayca Nuriye
Sahin, Hayrun Nisa
Erece, Ece Alkim
Oney, Gulumser
Diril, Isil

Yilmaz, Fatma Zumrut
Ersoy, Didem

Kesre, Odul

Ozcay, Irem Naziyet
Demirag, Selina
Kesim, Ayse Hazan
Caglar, Sila

Sade, Defne
Bayram, Irem Inci
Duman, Nihal

Aluc, Bulut Evrim
Alev, Gonulden Seda
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wcm  WCM
wcm  WCM
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1756
1756
1755
1742
1741
1737
1734
1733
1731
1725
1725
1721
1715
1714
1708
1706
1705
1705
1704
1703
1703
1702
1700
1693
1693
1692
1691
1686
1682
1681
1678
1673
1672
1672
1671
1668
1668
1667
1665
1661
1658
1657
1656
1653
1650
1648
1644
1643
1636
1634
1633
1628
1626
1625
1623
1621
1621
1615
1614
1613
1611
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20
20
40
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40
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40
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40
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40
40
20
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40
40
40
40
40
20
40
40
40
20
40
20

1995
1988
1997
1996
1991
1999
1994
1985
1998
1994
1990
1989
1998
1998
1994
1994
1993
2001
1996
1999
1990
1985
1987
2001
1994
2002
2000
1999
2000
2002
1990
1997
1995
2002
1998
2000
1995
2000
1991
1990
1964
1991
2001
2001
1995
2002
2001
1956
1993
1998
1993
1992
1996
2000
1994
2004
2003
1999
1965
2000
1995
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181

6318665
6309909
6337198
6317847
6360017
6324894
6382371
6342400
6390196
6320244
6312349
6374654
6304460
6367470
6313396
6323529
34553495
6313566
6391222
6319599
34533770
6338615
6315372
6395139
6360009
6319513
6303641
6338895
6333753
6358276
6309542
34559051
6325637
6315208
34505792
6380638
6358942
6319149
6315089
6338810
6325556
6362001
6308236
6312306
6345050
6365531
6319505
6359990
6350348
6352871
6384366
6360971
6380620
6356494
6331769
6333389
6300308
6357954
34511318
6380840
6327150

Sen, Beril Berfin
Kaya, Selin
Ozsayin, Elif
Ulusoy, llgin
Adanmis, Ezgi

Bal, Sevgican

Koc, Aylin
Yassibag, Ipek Asli
Duran, Esma Doga
Isparta, Sevim
Ozcay, Cisem

Sen, Irem
Kokarcali, Ulku
Arda, Dogasu
Kovan, Nazli
Sahin, Gizem

Gur, Tuba

Kaya, Sena Nur
Ince, Safiye Oyku
Buyukasik, Betul
Saim, Sida

Arkan, Yaren

Salt, llayda
Yilmaz, Seyma
Zengin, Hande
Bayrak, Turkan
Yaka, Beyza
Oztemiz, Seniha
Kafes, Emine
Ipeker, Melda
Cakanel, Dilara
Bunduk, Fatma Betul
Ustundag, Nefise Melis
Yagiz, Bedia

Celik, Eylul

Akti, Ezgi

Altinoz, Fevziye Ece
Agun, Lutfiye Selva
Alic, Gunseli
Yildiran, Nilhan
Akgul, Beyza
Bozdemir, Esra
Nurlu, Selin
Karanlik, Bedia
Ozaltun, Ecem
Dizdar, Didem Dilara
Bayrak, Beril
Kaymaz, Lena Nur
Turkkan, Ece
Duman, Sena
Kayagisiz, llayda
Karcioglu, llayda Elif
Akin, Ece
Baspinar, Lara
Akar, Nilay

Cevre, Sima
Birgelir, Melisa
Acar, Selen
Tigtepe, Elif Nur
Kocyigit, Buse Naz
Sahin, Hatice

R T R T R R T R R T R R R T R R T R T R R R R R R T R R R R R R R R R e R R T R R R T R R

1611
1611
1609
1608
1605
1603
1599
1599
1594
1591
1584
1582
1582
1580
1579
1578
1573
1573
1568
1566
1563
1561
1559
1558
1557
1555
1555
1554
1552
1551
1550
1548
1548
1548
1547
1546
1543
1541
1541
1537
1537
1534
1533
1532
1527
1525
1522
1522
1519
1517
1516
1513
1511
1509
1508
1508
1505
1500
1497
1494
1493
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40
40
40

1996
1991
2000
1996
1996
1998
2001
2000
2004
1993
1994
2002
1994
2004
1990
1992
1998
1991
2005
1994
2003
1998
1996
1993
2000
1989
1994
1995
1972
2000
1991
1998
1997
1992
2003
2002
2001
1999
1997
1997
1997
1992
1994
1993
1998
2000
1996
2000
1999
1999
2003
2001
2002
2002
1988
1996
1996
2000
1992
2002
1995
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182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242

6360920
6365604
6319084
6313450
6341365
6372929
6353177
34504290
6324428
6325416
6309380
6391893
34561811
6358969
6359981
6382118
6358187
6380883
6315313
6392954
6382312
6341179
34534377
6372813
34520473
6345069
6363776
6349277
6388884
6382320
6322883
6313620
34525394
6336647
6365647
6348955
6351751
6382070
34525106
6380948
6382304
6358985
6360998
6382487
6352952
34505750
6325580
6382355
6389899
6392202
6386881
6325661
6371833
6352979
6391494
6371663
6365060
6360955
6374638
6336817
6351719

Yurdakul, Didem Nuray
Oncu, Tugce

Kilic, Ozge Nur
Celik, Zeynep
Seker, Lutfiye
Tuncer, Duru
Caglayan, Bengisu
Catal, Uktenur
Hocalar, Ozge
Saim, Melek Helin
Avluk, Dilek
Eytemis, Gulsum
Elci, Defne

Aslan, Lina

Guclu, Yagmur
Goksen, Hilal

Esti, Kubra Selenay
Sancaktar, Nisa
Ozel, Zeynep

Celik, Aydan
Goksel, Sude
Yilmazel, Sinem
Sural, Ceren

Kose, Ulya
Alpaslan, Fatma Gunes
Ozaltun, Gokce
Ozgur, Sina
Tutuncu, Inci
Aytacoglu, Yagmur
Gulpekmez, Segah
Sapmaz, Dilay
Topcu, Yaprak Pinar
Tikvesli, Ceylin
Buran, Seher
Toydemir, Beyza Nur
Celik, Akarsu Bengi
Soyumez, llayda
Demirtas, Hafize
Engin, Cagla

Yilmaz, Duygu Sila
Dursun, Poyraz
Barutcu, Semra
Rencuzogullari, Aleyna Sarit
Sevin, Gulce

Koc, Berfin

Sinik, Yagmur
Eroglu, Deniz
Karatiken, Seray
Yalcinkaya, Eda
Cankurtaran, Merve
Oren, Serife Ecenaz
Celik, Hasibe
Karacay, Doga
Ozgur, Emine
Keskin, Elif

Yildiz, Gunes
Bulgurcu, Feyza Nur
Demirelli, Leman
Damoglu, Busra
Kadiroglu, Ekinsu
Bulbul, Doga Su
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1492
1488
1488
1486
1486
1483
1477
1473
1473
1465
1463
1463
1462
1461
1461
1460
1456
1455
1451
1446
1443
1442
1441
1440
1437
1436
1436
1436
1431
1431
1431
1427
1426
1423
1420
1419
1416
1413
1412
1412
1411
1411
1411
1409
1405
1405
1404
1402
1402
1401
1400
1398
1397
1395
1394
1393
1391
1387
1383
1383
1381
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2000
2000
1996
1992
1990
2001
1997
2002
1997
1999
1975
1999
2005
2002
2000
2000
2002
2002
1995
2003
2001
1974
2004
2002
1999
1993
2002
2001
2002
2001
1999
1991
2005
1997
2000
2002
2002
2000
2005
2002
2001
2001
2002
2001
1999
2005
1997
2001
1988
2005
2004
1995
2003
1998
2006
2003
1999
2002
2002
2000
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243
244
245
246
247
248
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250
251
252
253
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257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303

34531530
6358578
34522956
6392334
34525661
6382142
6378102
6385133
34571590
6382436
6365035
6335411
34534423
34542795
34521852
6320546
34505725
6393560
34572295
6382088
6371841
34522743
6382363
6338607
6391176
34523510
34505741
6338682
6365540
6345166
34527249
34561897
6348572
6334547
6377220
34568620
6360939
6338747
34528628
34582371
6396860
34567615
34546880
6338623
34590820
34521860
6385079
6374620
34517316
6391206
34588558
6373569
34553126
34551522
34584382
34515445
34524568
6389694
34517936
34574689
34521216

Sedef, Elif Tuana
Topal, Emine

Ikizler, Mualla Hatun
Kilit, Bahar
Korkmaz, Biyce
Ozenc, Beyza
Akpinar, Gorkem
Atalay, Zeynep

Sen, Tugce

Ozefe, Begum
Akyurek, Perihan
Kizil, Ece

Yildirim, Ceren
Yilmaz, Didem
Nesanir, Selin

Kul, Kamile Dilara
Kaya, llgin
Demirsoy, Ezgi
Konal, Emine Nursel
Durmus, Aslihan
Komurcu, Aleyna
Biskin, Fatma Ayca
Kayabasi, Elif

Akin, Senay

Bolu, Yagmur

Ince, Illgin Leycan
Kaya, Sila

Demirci, Duygu Ayca
Dorduncu, Vildan Gokce
Pehlivan, Dilvin Selva
Yildiz, Isilay

Sirma, Beste

Ozsoy, Damla
Yorulmaz, Meryem
Gonultas, Anastasya
Sen, Senanur
Atakan, Ece

Sari, Siir

Yilmaz, Gokcen
Cengiz, Muserref
Duru, Ipek

Oz, Irem Ezra
Koyuncu, Haticesu
Aydin, Leyla
Samanci, Aynur
Ozdemir, Cemre
Aladag, Begum
Bozkurt, Hatice Mislina
Oktaroglu, Sila
Dogan, Eylem Su
Unal, Beren

Tur, Pinar
Saglamer, Aysen
Tetik, Ege

Cakal, Ceren

Uysal, Nehir
Cankurt, Busra
Ozkidik, Esma

Kara, Gulce Nehir
Meren, Damla
Kokyar, Simge
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1357
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1350
1349
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1343
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1340
1338
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1337
1332
1331
1330
1326
1326
1322
1322
1317
1310
1309
1308
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1298
1297
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1296
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2005
1996
1973
2003
2004
2000
1979

2004
2001
1999
2000
2005
1989
2004
1997
2006
2002
1996
2000
2003
2000
2001
1998
2004
2003
2006
1997
2000
1997
2004
2005
2001
1998
2002
2002
2001
1997
2006
2002
2004
2006
2006
1997
2001
2004
2004
2003
2004
2004
2007
2002
2003
1998
1998
2007
2000
2000
2005
1990
2003
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304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361

6388892
6384226
34533346
6386768
6382533
34589120
34560475
6371787
34549315
34577181
6347452
6344062
6334490
34521755
34557520
34558802
6358349
6372449
34548386
34571493
34557555
34524983
34511296
6357393
34550836
34561935
6380964
6394876
34558853
34565108
34587942
34567232
6378323
6386687
34515275
34506918
34525343
6359612
6391850
34531777
6367526
34517987
34525173
6392377
34514600
34525149
34521887
34553916
34548394
6370608
34571892
34546855
34552570
34522611
6380603
34558292
34587969
34571876

Bahar, llgin
Koruoglu, Sinem
Akilli, Ceren

Yunus, Sehnaz

Yesil, Duygu
Kocacay, Yeliz
Karasakal, Deniz
Ayaz, Melek

Cicak, Sejma
Polatel, Nur

Dalgar, Sudenaz
Cihangir, Gulderen
Yignak, Havva Deniz
Aydin, Asiye Gul
Noyan, Gulsah
Uster, Defne

Kaya, Sanem
llkbahar, Nimet Seray
Kaya, Nehir Sedef
Elma, Muge

Tokat, Nehir

Celik, Ada

Taskin, Sumeyye
Koyuncu, Sude
Kaya, Elif

Dogan, Sibel
Zeycan, Alara
Doven, Sena Nur
Simsek, Elif

Bas, Selin
Hekimoglu, Mihriban
Tarlabasi, Ceyda
Demir, Aleyna
Saglam, Yagmur
Aydemir, Sermin Naz
Isler, Ulviye Yaren
Ozturk, Alkim
Akkus, Yaren Duru
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